2016 Use of Force

Total Force Used:

Technique Displayed Used Effective Percent

Other: 0 0 0

Bike: 0 0 0

Canine: 0 0 0

Firearm Discharge: 0 0 0

Chemical Munitions: 0 0 0

Impact Munitions: 0 2 1 50%

Impact \Weapon: 0 0 0

CEW: 14 10 21 87.5%

Hard Empty Hand: 0 9 7 77.8%

2017 Use of Force

Total Force Used:
Technique Displayed Used Effective Percent
Other: 0 2 2 100%
Bike: 0 0 0
Canine: 0 1 1 100%
Firearm Discharge: 0 1 1 100%
Chemical Munitions: 0 2 2 100%
Impact Munitions: 0 1 1 100%
Impact Weapon: 0 0 0
CEW: 19 16 20 57.2%
Hard Empty Hand: 0 13 11 84.6%



Total Force Used:

2018 Use of Force

Technique

Other:

Bike:

Canine:

Firearm Discharge:

Chemical Munitions:

Impact Munitions:
Impact Weapon:
CEW:

Hard Empty Hand:

Total Force Used:

Technique

Other:

Canine:

Firearm Discharge:
OC Spray:

Impact Munitions:
Impact Weapon:
CEW:

Hard Empty Hand:

Displayed

ooocooo-0co

Used

oo o000 =0W

2019 Use of Force

Displayed

oo =~ 000

r
=

Used

(2 ) RGN N,

Effective

O o000 MO W

]
I~

Effective

OO = WwWo o

Percent

100%

100%

85.7%
60.0%

Percent

100.0%
0.00%
75.0%
50.0%
0.00%
0.00%
96.2%
40.0%



