2016 Use of Force

Total Force Used:

Technique	Displayed	Used	Effective	Percent
Other:	0	0	0	
Bike:	0	0	0	
Canine:	0	0	0	
Firearm Discharge:	0	0	0	
Chemical Munitions:	0	0	0	
Impact Munitions:	0	2	1	50%
Impact Weapon:	0	0	0	
CEW:	14	10	21	87.5%
Hard Empty Hand:	0	9	7	77.8%

2017 Use of Force

Technique	Displayed	Used	Effective	Percent
Other:	0	2	2	100%
Bike:	0	0	0	
Canine:	0	1	1	100%
Firearm Discharge:	0	1	1	100%
Chemical Munitions:	0	2	2	100%
Impact Munitions:	0	1	1	100%
Impact Weapon:	0	0	0	
CEW:	19	16	20	57.2%
Hard Empty Hand:	0	13	11	84.6%

2018 Use of Force

Total Force Used:

Technique	Displayed	Used	Effective	Percent
Other:	0	3	3	100%
Bike:	0	0	0	
Canine:	1	1	2	100%
Firearm Discharge:	0	0	0	
Chemical Munitions:	0	0	0	
Impact Munitions:	0	0	0	
Impact Weapon:	0	0	0	
CEW:	22	6	24	85.7%
Hard Empty Hand:	0	5	3	60.0%

2019 Use of Force

<u>Total Force Used:</u> <i>Techniqu</i> e	Displayed	Used	Effective	Percent
Other:	0	8	8	100.0%
Canine:	õ	1	0	0.00%
Firearm Discharge:	0	4	3	75.0%
OC Spray:	1	1	1	50.0%
Impact Munitions:	0	1	0	0.00%
Impact Weapon:	0	1	0	0.00%
CEW:	20	6	25	96.2%
Hard Empty Hand:	0	5	2	40.0%